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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 16-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

No. 4 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I MFN. I 
II No. 

I 
B.P. Gen. Ref. From To* 

84.40.159 Conditioning machines, as may be approved, peculiar to use Free 20% 25% 10.2 
for steaming and air drying garments: 

Approved: 
Horscroft easy finisher .. . . . . .. 16 1/1/72 31/12/74 

84.65.009 Steering wheels for boats . . .. . . . . Free 20% 25% 10.2 16 1/1/72 31/5/76 
85.28.000 Spark plugs, with bracket, when declared by a manufacturer Free .. 20% 10.8 16 1/1/72 30/11/72 

for use by him only in making gas heaters 
87.06.059 Reels, inertia, for car safety belts .. .. .. Free . . 15% 10.8 16 1/1/72 30/6/75 
92.11.001 Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary Free 20% 25% .. 

thereto, as may be approved, etc.: 
Philips L F H.0098 .. .. .. . . 16 1/1/72 31/12/74 

98.16.001 I Dressmakers' models and tailors' dummies, expanding Free 20% 25% 10.2 16 1/1/72 29/2/76 
types 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If contin
uation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date 
of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

Geriomar 30.03.099 
30.03.099 
30.03.099 
39.07.399 
40.11 

Oxytetracycline H.Cl. 100 mg/ml with Lidocaine 1 % 
Urikase Leo ampoules 
Cards, Jacquard ... knitting machines 

Car 
Tyres 
4.50-16 
4.50/4.75-16 
3.50---19 
3.50/4.00---19 

98 .16.001 Dressmakers' ... types 

Tubes 
4.50-16 
4.50/4.75-16 
3.50---19 
3.50/4.00-19 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of January 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


