TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 16-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods		Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.40.159	Conditioning machines, as may be approved, peculiar to use for steaming and air drying garments: Approved:	Free	20%	25%	10.2			
	Horscroft easy finisher					16	1/1/72	31/12/74
84.65.009	Steering wheels for boats	Free	20%	25%	10.2	16	1/1/72	31/5/76
85.28.000	Spark plugs, with bracket, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making gas heaters	Free	,	20%	10.8	16	1/1/72	30/11/72
87.06.059	Reels, inertia, for car safety belts	Free	l	15%	10.8	16	1/1/72	30/6/75
92.11.001	Office dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto, as may be approved, etc.:	Free	20%	25%			, ,	, .
	Philips L F H.0098					16	1/1/72	31/12/74
98.16.001	Dressmakers' models and tailors' dummies, expanding types	Free	20%	25%	10.2	16	1/1/72	29/2/76

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions C	Cancelled:											
30.03.099	Geriomar											
30.03.099	Oxytetracycline H.C1. 100 mg/ml with Lidocaine 1%						• •					
30.03.099	Urikase Leo ampoules						• •		• •	••	••	
39.07.399	Cards, Jacquard knitting machines							••				
40.11	Car			ſ								
	Tyres	Tubes		l								
	4.50–16	4.50-16										
	4.50/4.75–16	4.50/4.75–16					• •		••			
	3.50–19	3.50–19		j	••		••		• •			
	3.50/4.00-19	3.50/4.00-19		ļ			••		'			
98.16.001	Dressmakers'types										••	
				- {								

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of January 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.